

OFFICIAL BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM

THE DOG TRAINING CLUB OF BERMUDA FIVE LICENSED RALLY TRIALS



| | NOV A | NOV B | INTER | ADV | EXCEL | MASTER | TEAM |
|--------------|-------|-------|-------|-----|-------|--------|-------|
| T1 24 Oct 24 | | | | | | | XXXXX |
| T2 26 Oct 24 | | | | | | | |
| T3 26 Oct 24 | | | | | | | |
| T4 27 Oct 24 | | | | | | | |
| T5 27 Oct 24 | | | | | | | XXXXX |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

JUMP HEIGHT (circle jump height) 4" 8" 12" 16"

ENTRY FEES: BD\$15.00 PER DOG PER CLASS SAME DAY ENTRY BD\$20.00 PER DOG PER CLAS

| | LISTING FEES: BD\$3.00 PER DOG PER TR | | , | |
|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| TRANSFER to HM FX. | THE DOG TRAINING CLUB OF BERMU | UDA, HSBC BD\$ 010-172856 | 5-001, PO Box 1406, Hamilton | |
| | I enclose: ENTRY FEES \$ | LISTING FEES \$ | | |
| | ENTRIES CLOSE IN BERMUDA ON | WEDNESDAY 16 October 2 | <u>8024 AT 8PM</u> | |
| se note: First time en | tries must include a copy of the dog's BKC registrat | ion certificate with this entry form. | | |
| BREED OF D | BREED OF DOG: | | HEIGHT: | |
| REGISTERED | NAME OF DOG: | (At wit | ihers) | |
| (Include Bermuda | a titles only) _* B.K.C. I.L.P. #:* B.K.C. | | | |
| DATE OF BIRT | TH: D M Y COU | NTRY Of BIRTH: | | |
| BREEDER(S):_ | | | | |
| | DAM | E: | | |
| SIRE: | | | | |
| SIRE: | DAM | | PI FASE SEND | |
| SIRE: REGISTERED OWNER'S ADI | DAM OWNER(S): | | PLEASE SEND IMPORT PERM | |

I accept full responsibility for all statements made in making this entry. I guarantee that the above mentioned dog is vaccinated in accordance with the current rules and regulations of the Bermuda Kennel Club. I hereby agree to abide by the Agility Rules, Obedience Trial & Tracking Regulations of the Bermuda Kennel Club and the regulations, conditions and provisions contained in the Premium List of the above event(s), and to the information noted on the reverse side of this entry form.

| OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE: | | | | | |
|---|--|----|--|--|--|
| Please read the reverse side of this entry form before signing the agreement. | | | | | |
| OWNER/AGENT TEL: | E-MAIL: | | | | |
| OREDIENCE DALLY AND TRACKING CLAS | SSES CONSULT THE CLASSIFICATION IN THE DREMITIM LI | ST | | | |

AGILITY, OBEDIENCE, RALLY AND TRACKING CLASSES: CONSULT THE CLASSIFICATION IN THE PREMIUM LIST.

FOR BKC RALLY RULES AND FURTHER INFORMATION GO TO DTC WEB SITE https://dogtrainingclubbda.org/index.php/rally/

DATE RECEIVED: (Office use only)

EMAIL TO: info@dogtrainingclubbda.org

CATALOGUE#

- 1. EVERY DOG ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL, OBEDIENCE TRIAL OR RALLY TRIAL MUST BE REGISTERED WITH OR ELIGIBLE FOR REGISTRATION WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB.
- 2. IF A DOG IS NOT REGISTERED INDIVIDUALLY WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB, IT MAY BE ENTERED AT A TRIAL OR TEST HELD UNDER THE CLUB'S RULES AS A 'LISTED' DOG PROVIDED, IF NOT BORN IN BERMUDA, THAT IT IS ELIGIBLE FOR INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB. THE ENTRY OF A' LISTED' DOG AT A TRIAL/TEST HELD UNDER THE CLUB'S RULES MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A LISTING FEE AS DETERMINED ANNUALLY BY THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS.
- 3. IF A DOG IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION IT MUST HAVE BEEN GRANTED AN INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGE OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBER BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB BEFORE IT CAN BE ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL, OBEDIENCE TRIAL, RALLY TRIAL OR TRACKING TEST.
- 4. DOGS ENTERED IN AN OBEDIENCE TRIAL, RALLY TRIAL OR TRACKING TEST MUST BE AT LEAST SIX MONTHS OF AGE. DOGS ENTERED IN AN AGILITY TRIAL MUST BE AT LEAST FIFTEEN MONTHS OF AGE.
- 5. OWNERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS IN MAKING OUT ENTRY FORMS, NO MATTER WHO MAY MAKE SUCH ERRORS. IF ANY PART OF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION OR SIGNATURE IS NOT FURNISHED, SUCH FAILURE MAY MEAN THE CANCELLATION OF ANY AWARDS OR PRIZES WON AT THAT SHOW BY THE DOG NOT PROPERLY ENTERED AS REQUIRED BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB RULES.
- 6. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN BKC AGILITY RULES CH.I, SEC.12, BKC Rally Rules CH.1, SEC.12 AND BKC OBEDIENCE TRIAL AND TRACKING TEST REGULATIONS CH.II, SEC.1, SUBSEC.10: CHANGE IN THE ENTRY OF A DOG, CANCELLATION OF ANY ENTRY OR SUBSTITUTION OF ANOTHER DOG IS SPECIFICALLY PROHIBITED AFTER THE CLOSING DATE OF ENTRIES, NOR MAY ANY ALTERATIONS BE MADE ON THE ENTRY FORM OF A DOG AFTER THE CLOSING DATE OF ENTRIES AS PUBLISHED IN THE PREMIUM LIST.

AGILITY/OBEDIENCE/RALLY/TRACKING TITLES: DOGS THAT HAVE FULFILLED THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPROPRIATE TITLE AS LAID DOWN IN THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB AGILITY RULES, OR OBEDIENCE AND TRACKING REGULATIONS, MUST BE REGISTERED INDIVIDUALLY WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB OR MUST HAVE BEEN GRANTED AN INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGE OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBER BY THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB BEFORE A CERTIFICATE WILL BE ISSUED CERTIFYING THAT THE TITLE HAS BEEN WON.

<u>APPLICATION FORMS FOR REGISTRATION</u> WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE REGISTRATION OFFICER OF THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB OR FROM:

For all forms go to: http://bermudakennelclub.com/forms.html

APPLICATION FORMS FOR INDEFINITE LISTING PRIVILEGES OR MIXED BREED REGISTRATION NUMBERS WITH THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB OR FROM:

For all forms go to: http://bermudakennelclub.com/forms.html

DISCLAIMER: I (WE) AGREE TO HOLD THIS ORGANISATION, ITS SHOW/TRIAL/TEST COMMITTEE, AGENTS, SUPERINTENDENTS OR SHOW/TRIAL/TEST SECRETARY AND THE OWNER OR THE LESSOR OF THE PREMISES AND ANY EMPLOYEES OF THE AFOREMENTIONED PARTIES, HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE OR INJURY WHICH MAY BE ALLEGED TO HAVE BEEN CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, TO ANY THING OR PERSON BY THE ACT OF THIS DOG WHILE IN OR UPON THE SHOW/TRIAL/TEST PREMISES OR NEAR ANY ENTRANCE THERETO, AND I (WE) PERSONALLY ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR ANY SUCH CLAIM; AND I (WE) FURTHER AGREE TO HOLD THE AFOREMENTIONED PARTIES HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM FOR LOSS OF THE DOG BY DISAPPEARANCE, THEFT, DAMAGE OR INJURY, CAUSED OR ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF ANY OF THE PARTIES AFOREMENTIONED. I (WE) HEREBY ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DOG OR ITS ACTIONS IN ANY EVENT IN WHICH IT HAS BEEN ENTERED UNDER BERMUDA KENNEL CLUB RULES HOWSOEVER SUCH ACTIONS MAY TAKE PLACE.

| I WOULD LIKE TO MAKE |
|--|
| A DONATION TO THE |
| TROPHY FUND: \$ |
| (Your name will appear in the catalogue - if you would |
| like to donate a specific trophy please contact the trophy |
| chairperson.) |

I WOULD LIKE TO
VOLUNTEER TO HELP: YES [] NO []

(Please check the YES box if you can help in any way – the trial committee will contact you and schedule you to help at a time when you are not competing.)